

Elizabeth Hubbard 1926-2022

African-American/Caribbean Education Association, Inc.
(AACEAINC)

"Working to better the education of our children"

Elizabeth Hubbard Community Service Scholarship

Biography

Elizabeth Hubbard was born in New Bern North Carolina. Growing up it was instilled in her that one should have a church family, where your faith in God could be strengthened and where you could fellowship to learn best how to help your church and community.

Years later, settling in South Ozone Park, New York, she continued to do what she did best, help people. She accomplished this through church and community civic interface, assisting efforts to feed the homeless and mentor to school children. Whether a member of the United Methodist Church or a member of the Rush Temple A.M.E., she was dedicated to taking children to and from Sunday School and happy to know they had the love of God in their lives.

She believed our children to be the most vulnerable in our society and in need of guidance and mentoring. Forearmed with such reinforcement, our children would, then, be equipped to make good life choices. Hence, she supported educational endeavors by selfless giving and making time to volunteer. She encouraged others to volunteer, to be a blessing to something greater than oneself.

During the course of her lifetime she belonged to, and worked with, organizations that performed good works helping people. She was a faithful humanitarian dedicated to causes that uplifted one's spirit. You could find her in the midst of feeding the homeless, church campaigns that assisted community need, volunteering in her church Sunday School and Afterschool Programs, supporting her civic associations helping families, supporting young people go to the next level in their education, and fiercely supporting AACEAINC in its Scholarship Program and educational endeavors. She often quoted Arthur Asch who said: "From what we get, we can make a living; what we give, however, makes a life." Elizabeth was a humble servant who epitomized his words and who strived to give a helping hand.

AACEAINC

Salutes Elizabeth Hubbard's legacy of leadership and service -Inspiring young people to reach their fullest potential.

Elizabeth Hubbard

Congratulations

Lifetime Achievement Award August 2, 2008

